estimation about given data. In this 

study, we also used percentage ratios, 

frequency distribution, tables and other 

statistical tools like OLS regression and 

correlation. 

Results and Discussion 
Questionnaire Distributed and 

Return 

A total of three hundred and sixty 

eight (368) questionnaires were 

administered to 368 respondents (224 

for MOUAU and 144 for Abiapoly) and 

344 were received back, representing 

93.48% response rate. The remaining 24 

questionnaire representing (6.52%) were 

discarded because of the questionnaires